

Date: 19-09-2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

SYMBOL: MIEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issuance of Letter of Acceptance (LOA) for Conducting Final Location Survey, Traffic survey submission of comprehensive DPR

Ref: Disclosure pertaining to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we wish to inform that, MANGLAM INFRA & ENGINEERING LIMITED has received the "Letter of Acceptance" (LOA) towards the Tender No. 03-WT-DCE-I-ASN-ER-24-25 for -

- i. Conducting Final Location Survey, Traffic survey submission of comprehensive DPR for all civil, electrical and S&T work preparation of detail estimate alongwith Alignment Plan, Yard Plan, drawing for minor bridges, major bridges, ROB/RUB, FOB, level crossing drawings, Hydrological & Geotechnical Investigation and all other ancillary works
- ii. Preparation & submission of EPC Tender document for all works including Eletrical, TRD and S&T for Andal-Sitarampur 6th line (34.00 Km), Sitarampur- Pradhankhanta 4th line (40.06 Km), Barboni-Sitarampur double line project (13.21 Km), Kalipahari Bypass Line connecting Mohisila (SER) with Asansol Yard bypassing Kalipahari project and Sitarampur Link Cabin Flyover Project.

The total cost of the said work will be Rs. 12997300.74 (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Nine Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Rupees And Seventy-Four Paise Only). The entire work will be completed within 8 months from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance.

Declaration as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 Dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as Annexure -1

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For, MANGLAM INFRA & ENGINEERING LIMITED

Neha Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A60792

Annexure - 1

S.No.	Particulars	Details of project
a)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/'contract(s);	ER-CAO-C-HQ-ENGG Office of Chief Administrative Officer/Con, Eastern Railway,14, Strand Road4th Floor Kolkata, 700001 West Bengal, India
b)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded m brief;	General Contract Conditions
c)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d)	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	 Conducting Final Location Survey, Traffic survey submission of comprehensive DPR for all civil, electrical and S&T work preparation of detail estimate along with Alignment Plan, Yard Plan, drawing for minor bridges, major bridges, ROB/RUB, FOB, level crossing drawings, Hydrological & Geotechnical Investigation and all other ancillary works
		ii. Preparation & submission of EPC Tender document for all works including Electrical, TRD and S&T for Andal-Sitarampur 6th line(34.00Km), Sitarampur-Pradhankhanta 4th line (40.06 Km), Barboni-Sitarampur double line project (13.21 Km), Kalipahari Bypass Line connecting Mohisila (SER) with Asansol Yard bypassing Kalipahari project and Sitarampur Link Cabin Flyover Project.
e)	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	8 months from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance.
g)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Rs. 1,29,97,300.74
h)	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
i)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at arm's length"	No

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visoriya Vice President (BD) Date: 19-09-2024